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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (25th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:55:31AM

Assembly District 44

 3,927 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 240 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 7 FEDERAL

 118 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,292 

(7)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,285 

 2,951 JABARI BRISPORT (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,076 JABARI BRISPORT (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 BENJAMIN COOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CUTIS WEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY RELLABATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA SALAZAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 KWASI MENSAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET DOMINIQUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT FARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHENEYA MC CUMMINGS (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIRGINIA PIKE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,050 

Unrecorded  235 

Assembly District 52

 1,156 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 74 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 10 FEDERAL

 21 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,261 

(10)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,251 

 882 JABARI BRISPORT (DEMOCRATIC)

 279 JABARI BRISPORT (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 BRENDAN RAGLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DUCHOUNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MANNION (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEFAN STYK (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,170 

Unrecorded  81 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (25th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:55:31AM

Assembly District 54

 45 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 2 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  48 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  48 

 39 JABARI BRISPORT (DEMOCRATIC)

 4 JABARI BRISPORT (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  44 

Unrecorded  4 

Assembly District 55

 12,068 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 593 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 6 FEDERAL

 276 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  12,943 

(6)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  12,937 

 10,744 JABARI BRISPORT (DEMOCRATIC)

 943 JABARI BRISPORT (WORKING FAMILIES)

 3 CONRAD TILLARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERON ALLEYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA JOVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MI KHUIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL TREYHICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROXANNE PERSAUD (WRITE-IN)

 19 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,716 

Unrecorded  1,221 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (25th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:55:31AM

Assembly District 56

 22,236 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,087 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 30 FEDERAL

 577 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  23,930 

(30)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  23,900 

 17,788 JABARI BRISPORT (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,213 JABARI BRISPORT (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ANNETTE ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO DELGADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CELIA HOFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISROPHER WALLACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARK VACCARO (WRITE-IN)

 3 CONRAD TILLARD (WRITE-IN)

 4 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWIAN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRIMER WEISSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 HAKEEM S JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAY SUKULOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL BRACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BRACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIO ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH DALY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW MIGACZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUD MARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL T. OCHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHEL EISERBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOXIE MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANIEL SEQAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK FUENTAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP HOFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 QUEEN JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 4 RABBI AVIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH YOZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA SHIROFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE HOLMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TABATHA FOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREMAINE WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 54 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO J LABELLA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (25th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:55:31AM

Assembly District 56

 2 YESSI GESTEENER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI GESTERNER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  22,103 

Unrecorded  1,797 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (25th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:55:31AM

Assembly District 57

 24,772 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,437 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 67 FEDERAL

 675 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  26,951 

(67)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  26,884 

 18,101 JABARI BRISPORT (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,997 JABARI BRISPORT (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ABE VALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH LAGRANGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN WALER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAURIEL AUSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM UNGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAYA FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISK JOHN (WRITE-IN)

 3 CONRAD TILLARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GOGGINS (WRITE-IN)

 4 DAVID NIEDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIVREI YOEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOREY HOULE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELEANOR MILBURN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK CAMBELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRIEDMAN ALBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 HERMAN FEKETE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERMAN SHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERSHEL WALDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IMANI MANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC HIRSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB FOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB SHUSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNA BIMBI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOE PINION (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL EPSTEINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL TEITER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN FLUKER MCINNIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH TABAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOY CRITCHLOW (WRITE-IN)

 2 JULIA SALAZAR (WRITE-IN)

 3 KIM DAVIS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (25th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:55:31AM

Assembly District 57

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEVI DORANCY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIPA FRIDRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAHA JAZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALCOLM YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARLON RICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT VOLNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERL AUSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDCHAI SPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSES NIDENMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE MASRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHEDUVID NIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOZES GULLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIEGEL LA BORDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NUCHEM GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLANIKE ALABI (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSCAR KORN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL HIRSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE COLLYMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE HOLMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT P. MIDE (WRITE-IN)

 2 SAMUEL STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDY WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANYA HOPKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIX KELALER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEFANO FORTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN FINKLESTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS BEAUFORD (WRITE-IN)

 2 TREMAINE WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 73 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 WALTER MOSLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WEBERMAN NECHEMYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YANKEL POTSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSEL LICHTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 5 YOSSI GESTERNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACK LERMAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  24,262 

Unrecorded  2,622 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (25th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:55:31AM

Total for State Senator (25th Senatorial District) - Kings County

 64,204 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,432 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 120 FEDERAL

 1,669 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  69,425 

(120)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  69,305 

 50,505 JABARI BRISPORT (DEMOCRATIC)

 12,512 JABARI BRISPORT (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ABE VALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNETTE ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO DELGADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN COOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH LAGRANGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN RAGLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN WALER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAURIEL AUSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CELIA HOFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM UNGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAYA FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISK JOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISROPHER WALLACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARK VACCARO (WRITE-IN)

 9 CONRAD TILLARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CUTIS WEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DUCHOUNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GOGGINS (WRITE-IN)

 4 DAVID NIEDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIVREI YOEL (WRITE-IN)

 5 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOREY HOULE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWIAN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELEANOR MILBURN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK CAMBELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRIEDMAN ALBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRIMER WEISSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY RELLABATE (WRITE-IN)

 2 HAKEEM S JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (25th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:55:31AM

Total for State Senator (25th Senatorial District) - Kings County

 2 HERMAN FEKETE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERMAN SHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERSHEL WALDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IMANI MANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC HIRSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB FOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB SHUSTER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAY SUKULOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNA BIMBI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOE PINION (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL BRACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL EPSTEINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL TEITER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MANNION (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN FLUKER MCINNIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BRACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH TABAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOY CRITCHLOW (WRITE-IN)

 3 JULIA SALAZAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIO ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH DALY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERON ALLEYNE (WRITE-IN)

 3 KIM DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KWASI MENSAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEVI DORANCY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIPA FRIDRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA JOVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAHA JAZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALCOLM YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET DOMINIQUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARLON RICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT FARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT VOLNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW MIGACZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUD MARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERL AUSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MI KHUIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL T. OCHS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (25th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:55:31AM

Total for State Senator (25th Senatorial District) - Kings County

 1 MICHAEL TREYHICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHEL EISERBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDCHAI SPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSES NIDENMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE MASRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHEDUVID NIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOXIE MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOZES GULLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANIEL SEQAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK FUENTAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIEGEL LA BORDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NUCHEM GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLANIKE ALABI (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSCAR KORN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP HOFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 QUEEN JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 4 RABBI AVIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL HIRSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH YOZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA SHIROFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE COLLYMORE (WRITE-IN)

 2 RENEE HOLMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT P. MIDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROXANNE PERSAUD (WRITE-IN)

 2 SAMUEL STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDY WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANYA HOPKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHENEYA MC CUMMINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIX KELALER (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEFAN STYK (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEFANO FORTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN FINKLESTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TABATHA FOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS BEAUFORD (WRITE-IN)

 3 TREMAINE WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 161 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIRGINIA PIKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO J LABELLA (WRITE-IN)

 2 WALTER MOSLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WEBERMAN NECHEMYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YANKEL POTSKI (WRITE-IN)

 2 YESSI GESTEENER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSEL LICHTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 6 YOSSI GESTERNER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (25th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:55:31AM

Total for State Senator (25th Senatorial District) - Kings County

 1 ZACK LERMAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  63,345 

Unrecorded  5,960 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Friday, December 2, 2022.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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